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Continuation of Block 14 of the SF30, Amendment of Solicitation:
The purpose of Amendment 3 is to:

1. Post responses to questions received in response to solicitation NNJ12414367R. The
questions and answers are provided in the document attached.

2. Provide clarification to Amendment 2 questions below (barmarked):

Q.18 Reference: Section L.14.6(d)3.a, Fully Burdened Rates Template, and the IDIQ
Workbook:

Question: There is no provision in the Section L instructions or in the IDIQ Workbook for

submitting fully burdened overtime rates to accommodate the time-and-a-half direct pay
requirement for non-exempt employees. Please clarify how the offeror can submit fully

burdened overtime rates for those SLCs mapped to non-exempt labor categories.

A.18 Should an Offeror propose overtime rates, they are to be identified in the Excel Pricing
Model (EPM) worksheet (tab) identified as “FBR”. Offerors may insert a column or columns, as
necessary, to identify and calculate an overtime FBR. The column identifying the overtime FBR
shall be fully automated such that the Government has sufficient insight into how the overtime
FBR was calculated. If necessary, or desired, Offerors may segregate straight-time FBR(s) from
overtime FBR(s) through the use of separate rows within the “FBR” worksheet (tab). Offerors
are reminded of the RFP requirement that the FBR identified in this column shall be the FBR that
is included in Section B.5 of the Model Contract.

Q.23  Section F.2 states that the place of performance on this contract may include
contractors and other facilities in addition to on-site government facilities. Should offerors
submit both onsite and offsite rates? If so, what section of the cost volume should include the
offsite rates?

A.23  In accordance with Section F.2, the Government is indicating that it is possible that work
may be performed at the Contractor’s facility or other facilities. However, the Government does
not, at this time, anticipate work will need to be performed at Contractors’ facilities. With
regards to other facilities, the Government currently anticipates that a significant portion of the
contract will be performed at JSC; however travel to other facilities will be necessary and that
day-to-day work will not be performed at other facilities. Offerors are further directed to
Section L.14.6 COST/PRICE PROPOSAL, Paragraph (c)(1), that states “For proposal pricing and
evaluation purposes, Offerors shall assume that all work is performed onsite at JSC.” Paragraph
(c)(1) applies to WBS 1.1 effort.

In addition, for proposal pricing and evaluation purposes, Offerors should be aware that the
effort associated with Paragraph (c)(2), which applies to WBS 1.2, 1.6, 1.10, and 1.11, is also to
be performed 100% onsite at JSC. The RFP is amended to clarify this assumption for Paragraph

(c)(2).
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Therefore, only rate(s) necessary for the pricing of the effort to be performed at JSC are
required to be included in the cost volumes. The distinction as to whether the rate(s) are
“onsite” or “offsite” rates shall be left to the Offerors in accordance with their applicable
estimating and/or accounting systems.
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MULTI-PURPOSE CREW VEHICLE PROGRAM INTEGRATION CONTRACT (MPIC)
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NNJ12414367R

Paraphrase: In the RFP it states that you cannot delete tabs in the Overhead Template (OHT) for
Pool Expenses. Can you delete them if they are similar?

Do not delete tabs; however, put zeros or explain that they are covered elsewhere.

RFP Section, Paragraph, Page #: Section L.14.5 Past Performance (b) Information Required
Title/Topic: Past Performance of Key Personnel

Question/Concern/Risk: Having read the Government’s answer A.8 to question Q.8 of
Amendment 2 we are uncertain as to how we should provide relevant data for key personnelin
the case where a key person did not perform on the contracts referenced by the Prime and
Major Subcontractors (i.e. key person hired from another company):

In addition to the five past performance contract references allowed for the Prime and Major
Subcontractors, should we submit past performance contract references for the key person?
Alternatively, should we simply reference the key person resumes provided in Volume |
Technical Acceptability?

Offerors should reference the key person resumes provided in Volume | Technical Acceptability.



